Clover Flat TS Potrero Hills LF 52 74 0 0 52 74 81 89 96 104
Clover Flat TS Keller Canyon LF 66 70 0 0 66 70 77 84 91 98
Clover Flat TS Kiefer Road LF 104 108 0 0 104 108 119 130 140 151

Clover Flat LF Potrero Hills LF 52 74 0 0 52 74 81 89 96 104

Calistoga Potrero Hills LF 51 39 -4 -6 47 33 36 40 43 46

St. Helena Potrero Hills LF 43 30 -7 -10 36 20 22 24 26 28

Yountville Potrero Hills LF 33 44 -18 -24 16 20 22 24 26 28

Clover Flat LF Devlin Road TS 35 41 0 0 35 41 45 49 53 57
Calistoga Devlin Road TS 34 44 -4 -6 30 38 42 46 49 53
St. Helena Devlin Road TS 26 32 -7 -10 18 22 24 26 29 31
Yountville Devlin Road TS 16 20 -18 -24 -2 -4 -4 -5 -5 -6
Note: Removed mileage and time to deliver to Clover Flats from the time to deliver to new destination, thus leaving excess miles and time incurred to deliver to new hauling destination.

Total Miles

Destinations
Minutes
to CFL

Removed
Excess
Miles

Excess
Minutes

Additional Time
Total

Minutes

Miles to
CFL

Removed

TRANSFER STATION HAUL ANALYSIS ($/ton)

Scenario 1A - Lower End of Cost Range with 10% increase in travel time for transfer vehicles over civilian vehicles

From To Miles Minutes ($/ton) ($/ton) ($/ton) ($/ton) ($/ton) ($/ton) ($/ton)

Clover Flat TS Devlin Road TS 35 45 $14.46 $15.79 $36.67 $69.00 $135.92 $73.42 $62.50

Clover Flat TS Potrero Hills LF 52 81 $14.46 $15.79 $54.83 $23.00 $108.08 $73.42 $34.66

Clover Flat TS Keller Canyon LF 66 77 $14.46 $15.79 $63.85 $40.00 $134.09 $73.42 $60.67

Clover Flat TS Kiefer Road LF 104 119 $14.46 $15.79 $98.33 $30.00 $158.58 $73.42 $85.16
Assumptions: UVDS collection trucks deliver to a transfer station at CFL. Transport is then via transfer vehicles.
 Transport costs include round trip, load, and unload times. Without traffic travel time is increased by 10% due to slower speed of transfer vehicles.

TS
Operation
Costs (2)

One-Way Haul
Distance & Time (1)

Haul Locations
Haul /

Vehicle
Costs

TS Capital
Costs (3)

Total TS
Haul Costs

Disposal
Costs

Transfer Station Haul Cost Calculations
CFL

Disposal
Cost

Difference
Between

TS Haul &
CFL Cost

TRANSFER STATION HAUL ANALYSIS ($/ton)

Scenario 1B - Lower End of Cost Range with 40% increase in travel time for transfer vehicles over civilian vehicles

[…]

Clover Flat TS Keller Canyon LF 66 98 $17.36 $22.12 $115.26 $69.43 $224.16 $73.42 $150.74
Clover Flat TS Kiefer Road LF 104 151 $17.36 $22.12 $176.15 $30.00 $245.63 $73.42 $172.21
Assumptions: UVDS collection trucks deliver to a transfer station at CFL. Transport is then via transfer vehicles.
 Transport costs include round trip, load, and unload times. Travel time is increased by 40% due to slower speed of transfer vehicles.
1.  From Google maps.
2 .  O&M costs only and source data provided by client in phone call on
3.  Assumes a privately built transfer station, Third Party Lease: 20-year loan, equipment amortized over 5 years, interest rate of 4%,

and average tons per day of 111 tpd. All are long hauls and include an additional tractor/trailer rig.

Difference
Between

TS Haul &
CFL Cost

CFL
Disposal

Cost

TS
Operation
Costs (2)

TS Capital
Costs (3)

Haul /
Vehicle
Costs

Disposal
Costs

Total TS
Haul Costs

Haul Locations
One-Way Haul

Distance & Time (1)

Transfer Station Haul Cost Calculations

DIRECT HAUL ANALYSIS ($/ton)

Scenario 3A - Lower End of Cost Range with 10% increase in travel time for transfer vehicles over civilian vehicles.

From To Miles Minutes ($/ton) ($/ton) ($/ton) ($/ton) ($/ton) ($/ton)

Clover Flat LF Potrero Hills 52 81 $37.27 $30.15 $23.00 $90.41 $73.42 $16.99
Calistoga Potrero Hills 47 36 $33.83 $13.44 $23.00 $70.27 $73.42 ($3.15)
St. Helena Potrero Hills 36 22 $25.66 $8.15 $23.00 $56.80 $73.42 ($16.62)
Yountville Potrero Hills 16 22 $11.18 $8.15 $23.00 $42.33 $73.42 ($31.09)

Clover Flat LF Devlin Road TS 35 45 $25.16 $16.70 $69.00 $110.86 $73.42 $37.44
Calistoga Devlin Road TS 30 42 $21.64 $15.48 $69.00 $106.12 $73.42 $32.70
St. Helena Devlin Road TS 18 24 $13.19 $8.96 $69.00 $91.15 $73.42 $17.73
Yountville Devlin Road TS (2) (4) ($1.08) ($1.63) $69.00 $66.30 $73.42 ($7.12)
Assumptions: Transport via route collection vehicle averaging 9 tons/load. Transport costs do not include load and unload at either transfer station or landfill.
  and unload times since collection vehicles load as part of their normal routine,

Traffic travel time was increased by 10% due to slower speed of transfer vehicles.

Direct Haul Cost Calculations
CFL

Disposal
Cost

Difference
Between Direct
Haul & CFL CostHaul Locations

One-Way Haul
Distance & Time (1)

Transport
Costs (2)

Off-Route
Time (3)

Disposal
Costs

Total Direct
Haul Costs

DRAFT Analysis of Alternative Disposal Fees—Upper Valley Disposal 14